06-06	-2002
orm PTO 1595 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10211	Patent and Trademark Office
o Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 lease record the attached original document(s)	
	<u>Y</u>
. Name of Conveying Party(ies): John Pugh 5 - 2-4-72	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Pugh	Name : Marine Hardware, Inc.
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes]no	Internal Address :
. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address : P.O. Box 3099
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City/State/Zip : Redmond, WA 98073
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other:	
Execution Date: May 22, 2002	Additional names addresses attached []yes [X]no
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>*</u> B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) *29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98121-2584	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 07-1900
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98121-2584	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98121-2584 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and inal document.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98121-2584 DO NOT U Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the an attached copy is a true copy of the orig	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and inal document.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,161285 Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Robert A. Jensen JENSEN & PUNTIGAM 1020 United Airlines Bldg 2033 Sixth Avenue Seattle, WA 98121-2584 DO NOT U Catement and signature. A the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the orig Robert A. Jensen #24268 Signature	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [*] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 07-1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Pugh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of <u>#3 Lindley,MercerIs.WA98040</u>, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "RETRACTABLE CLEAT" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Marine Hardware, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a business address at POBox 3099 Redmond, WA 98073 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said

invention or letters patent therefor. 5-22-02

John /

Date

PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0106

State of UNA) County of King) ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
John Pugh signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument
1 Dated 5-22-02
Signature of Holly M Gragg
Notary Public Nothin Strag My appointment expires April 9 Sof